.

Assembly Bill 813

Date published: December 21, 1967

## CHAPTER 241, LAWS OF 1967

AN ACT to amend 946.05 (1) of the statutes, relating to an increased penalty for desecrating the U.S. or Wisconsin flag.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

946.05 (1) of the statutes is amended to read:

946.05 (1) Whoever intentionally and publicly mutilates, defiles, or casts contempt upon the flag may be fined not more than \$100 \$500 or imprisoned not more than \$ months one year or both.

Approved December 6, 1967.